FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT
DIOCESE OF BLACKBURN
ELECTION OF SIX MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF LAITY TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD held on the 13" day of October 2021.

I, the undersigned, being the Presiding Officer for the election of members of the House of Laity for the Diocese CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names
are listed below have been duly elected in the Diocese.

Stage at | Surname Full Title | Address E-mail Address Year of
which (alphabetical | Christian Birth
elected | order) Names

3 BOYALL Stephen Mr | 564 Blackpool Road, Ashton-on-Ribble, Preston PR2 1JA s_boyall@hotmail.com 1987

7 GODDARD Vivienne Mrs | 39 Kearsley Ave, Tarleton, Preston PR4 6BP viviennegoddard@gmail.com | 1948

5 LYON Rosemary Mrs | 13 New Acres, Newburgh, Wigan WN8 7TU rosie.jld6@yahoo.co.uk 1962

1 OLIVER Laura Dr 72 Conway Drive, Fulwood, Preston PR2 3EP laura.m.oliver@hotmail.co.uk | 1986

7 RONSON Paul Mr 18 Ash Coppice, Lea, Preston PR2 1RY paul@ccwchartered.co.uk 1966

1 STAMPER Jacqueline | Mrs | 204 Southwing, The Residence, Kershaw Drive, Lancaster LA1 3SY | j.stamper@btinternet.com 1950

Dated this 13th day of October 2021

Signed:

Canon Graeme Pollard, Presiding Officer

Papers Issued 441
Papers returned 184
Spoilt Papers 0

Percentage Poll 41.72%



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules CofE

First
Candidates Preferences
BOYALL, Mr Stephen
COX, Mr Timothy Daniel
FIELDING, Prof Dame Pauline
GODDARD, Mrs Vivienne
ILLIDGE, Mrs Grace
LYON, Mrs Rosemary
MATTHEWS, Mr Derek
OLIVER, Dr Laura
RONSON, Mr Paul
SAGE, Mrs Helen
STAMPER, Mrs Jacqueline
Non-transferable
Totals

Election of Members of the House of Laity

13/10/2021
6

184

0

26.29

22
12
15
19

24
36
16
11
27

184

Stage

Surplus of

OLIVER, Dr Laura
3.78
1.35
0.27
1.08
0.27
0.81
0.54
-9.71
0.81
0.54

0.26

2 Stage 3
Exclusion of
MATTHEWS, Mr Derek
25.78 0.54 26.32
13.35 13.35
15.27 15.27
20.08 20.08
2.27 2.27
24.81 24.81
0.54 -0.54 -
26.29 26.29
16.81 16.81
11.54 11.54
27 27
0.26 0.26
184 184

Stage
Exclusion of
ILLIDGE, Mrs Grace
26.32
13.35
15.27
2 22.08
-2.27 -
24.81
26.29
16.81
0.27 11.81
27
0.26
184

4 Stage
Exclusion of
SAGE, Mrs Helen

5

26.32

1 1435
227 17.54
1 23.08

5 29.81

26.29

0.54 17.35
-11.81 -

27

2 226

184

Stage 6
Surplus of

LYON, Mrs Rosemary

26.32

14.35

17.54

14 24.48

-3.52 26.29

26.29

2.1 1945

27

0.02 228

184

Stage 7
Exclusion of
COX, Mr Timothy Daniel
26.32
-14.35 -
1 18.54
5 29.48

26.29
26.29

3.27 22.72
27

5.08 7.36
184

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
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