FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF BLACKBURN

ELECTION OF SIX MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF LAITY TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD held on the 13th day of October 2021.

I, the undersigned, being the Presiding Officer for the election of members of the House of Laity for the Diocese CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the Diocese.

Stage at	Surname	Full	Title	Address	E-mail Address	Year of
which	(alphabetical	Christian				Birth
elected	order)	Names				
3	BOYALL	Stephen	Mr	564 Blackpool Road, Ashton-on-Ribble, Preston PR2 1JA	s_boyall@hotmail.com	1987
7	GODDARD	Vivienne	Mrs	39 Kearsley Ave, Tarleton, Preston PR4 6BP	viviennegoddard@gmail.com	1948
5	LYON	Rosemary	Mrs	13 New Acres, Newburgh, Wigan WN8 7TU	rosie.jl46@yahoo.co.uk	1962
1	OLIVER	Laura	Dr	72 Conway Drive, Fulwood, Preston PR2 3EP	laura.m.oliver@hotmail.co.uk	1986
7	RONSON	Paul	Mr	18 Ash Coppice, Lea, Preston PR2 1RY	paul@ccwchartered.co.uk	1966
1	STAMPER	Jacqueline	Mrs	204 Southwing, The Residence, Kershaw Drive, Lancaster LA1 3SY	j.stamper@btinternet.com	1950

Dated this 13th day of October 2021

Signed:

Canon Graeme Pollard, Presiding Officer

Papers Issued 441
Papers returned 184
Spoilt Papers 0

Percentage Poll 41.72%

 Election for Date
 Election of Members of the House of Laity

 Number to be elected
 6

 Valid votes
 184

 Invalid votes
 0

 Quota
 26.29

eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16 Election rules CofE

		Sta	age	2 S	Stage	3 Stage	4	Stage	5	Stage	6 Stage	7
	First	Su	rplus of	E	Exclusion of	Exclusion of		Exclusion of		Surplus of	Exclusion of	
Candidates	Preferences	OL	IVER, Dr Laura	N	MATTHEWS, Mr Derek	ILLIDGE, Mrs Gr	ace	SAGE, Mrs Helen		LYON, Mrs Rosemary	COX, Mr Timothy Daniel	
BOYALL, Mr Stephen		22	3.78	25.78	0.54 26.	32	26.32		26.32	26.3	2	26.32 Elected
COX, Mr Timothy Daniel		12	1.35	13.35	13.	35	13.35	1	14.35	14.3	5 -14.3	5 -
FIELDING, Prof Dame Pauline		15	0.27	15.27	15.	27	15.27	2.27	17.54	17.5	4	18.54
GODDARD, Mrs Vivienne		19	1.08	20.08	20.	08	2 22.08	1	23.08	1.4 24.4	8 !	29.48 Elected
ILLIDGE, Mrs Grace		2	0.27	2.27	2.	27 -	2.27 -		-	-		-
LYON, Mrs Rosemary		24	0.81	24.81	24.	31	24.81	. 5	29.81	-3.52 26.2	9	26.29 Elected
MATTHEWS, Mr Derek		0	0.54	0.54	-0.54 -		-		-	-		-
OLIVER, Dr Laura		36	-9.71	26.29	26.	29	26.29		26.29	26.2	9	26.29 Elected
RONSON, Mr Paul		16	0.81	16.81	16.	31	16.81	0.54	17.35	2.1 19.4	5 3.2	22.72 Elected
SAGE, Mrs Helen		11	0.54	11.54	11.	54	0.27 11.81	-11.81	-	-		-
STAMPER, Mrs Jacqueline		27		27		27	27		27	2	7	27 Elected
Non-transferable			0.26	0.26	0.	26	0.26	2	2.26	0.02 2.2	8 5.08	3 7.36
Totals		184		184	1	34	184		184	18	4	184